
Ordered by Trip Name

TRIP SUMMARY by TRIP 08/24/2022

AVON OMBUDSMAN-PM BUS #29 MRS JAECKIN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

29 Jaeckin, Ann Marie

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY1:30 pm  0 1

WESTSHORE OMBUDSMAN (OMB)1:41 pm  1 2

SHELLY CT & TAYLOR AVE1:51 pm -1 3

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY1:57 pm  0 4

EASTVIEW-PM BUS #03 MRS SCIULLI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

03 Sciulli, Sarah

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY (9712)3:35 pm  28 1

LEAR RD & CREEKSIDE DR3:46 pm -2 2

DORCHESTER DR & LEAR RD3:48 pm -4 3

676 LEAR ROAD3:49 pm  0 4

688 LEAR RD3:50 pm  0 5

690 LAKESIDE DR3:52 pm -1 6

LAKESIDE DR & PONDSIDE DR3:53 pm -2 7

743 BROOKSIDE CIR3:54 pm -3 8

PONDSIDE DR & BROOKSIDE CIR4:00 pm -3 9

31872 PONDSIDE DR4:01 pm -2 10

PONDSIDE DR & WOODBRIDGE WAY4:02 pm -1 11

FIELDSTONE CIR & WOODBRIDGE WAY4:02 pm  0 12

WOODBRIDGE WAY & WOODSIDE CIR4:03 pm -3 13

740 JAYCOX RD4:10 pm -2 14

REDWOOD CHAMPIONS PROGRAM4:18 pm -5 15

GODDARD SCHOOL TOWN CENTER - 430  AVON 

BELDEN RD

4:22 pm  0 16

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:27 pm  0 17

EASTVIEW-PM BUS #18 MRS KRUKOWSKI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

18 Krukowski, Laurie

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY (9712)3:35 pm  48 1

519 SOUTH PORT DR3:45 pm -6 2

SOUTH PORT DRIVE & BALLAST CT3:46 pm -1 3

PARKSIDE & GARDENSIDE3:49 pm -3 4

535 PARKSIDE DR3:50 pm -3 5

512 TREESIDE LN3:52 pm -3 6

540 TREESIDE LN3:52 pm -4 7

MILLSIDE LN & BRIDGESIDE DR3:55 pm -6 8

BRIDGESIDE DR & ARBORSIDE LN3:56 pm -1 9

608 ARBORSIDE LN3:57 pm -4 10

MILLSIDE LN & TREESIDE LN3:58 pm -5 11

HAZELWOOD LN & TREESIDE LN4:00 pm -1 12

31848 HAZELWOOD LN4:01 pm -4 13

HAZELWOOD & BRIDGESIDE4:02 pm -3 14

31890 WALKER ROAD - CROSSWALK4:03 pm -3 15

31926 WALKER RD4:04 pm -1 16

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:12 pm  0 17

EASTVIEW-PM BUS #23 MR GONZALEZ

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

23 Gonzalez, Reymundo

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY (9712)3:35 pm  41 1

KINDERCARE - 407 LEAR RD3:42 pm -1 2

419 WINDWARD WAY3:45 pm -2 3

WINDWARD WAY & LOOKOUT CT3:46 pm -2 4

31801 TRADEWINDS DR3:47 pm -3 5

31761 TRADEWINDS DR3:48 pm -1 6

360 BAYVIEW DR - AT CORNER OF TRADEWINDS3:48 pm -1 7

31767 BAYVIEW DR3:49 pm -3 8

31810 BAYVIEW DR3:50 pm -1 9

BAYVIEW DR & BOUNTY WAY3:51 pm -2 10

WESTWIND DR & LONG POINTE DR3:52 pm -2 11

200 SEAWARD WAY3:53 pm -1 12

WESTWIND DR & PORT CV3:54 pm -3 13

322 LONG POINTE DR3:56 pm -3 14

LONG POINTE & TRADEWINDS DR3:57 pm -4 15

LONG POINTE DR & STOWAWAY CV3:58 pm -2 16

LONG POINTE DR & BOUNTY WAY3:59 pm -3 17

LONG POINTE DR & MERIDIAN CT4:00 pm -4 18

LONG POINTE DR @ 401 BOUNTY WAY CONDO 

ENTRANCE

4:01 pm -3 19

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:10 pm  0 20

EASTVIEW-PM BUS #24 MRS GAGNON

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

24 Gagnon, Laura

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY (9712)3:35 pm  54 1

508 ASHLEY CIR3:45 pm -1 2

519 MARBROOK (2ND DRIVE ON LEFT)3:46 pm  0 3

MARBROOK LN & BEXLEY CIR3:47 pm -3 4

MARBROOK LN & CAMBRIDGE CIR3:48 pm -1 5

MARBROOK LN & WELLESLEY CIR-SOUTH3:49 pm -5 6

MARBROOK LN & DORCHESTER DR3:50 pm -6 7

WEDGEWOOD DR & DORCHESTER DR3:51 pm -9 8

WEDGEWOOD & QUAIL HOLLOW-WEST3:53 pm -3 9

821 QUAIL HOLLOW CIR3:54 pm -1 10

815 QUAIL HOLLOW CIR3:55 pm -1 11

713 WEDGEWOOD DR3:56 pm -3 12

LEFT ON TEASEL & MARBROOK (1 DRIVE ON 

RIGHT)

3:57 pm -5 13

BUTTON BUSH & TEASEL CT3:59 pm -2 14

SAWMILL & DEERFIELD -WEST4:00 pm -4 15

AUGUSTA DR & OAKMONT DR4:02 pm -1 16

749 OAKMONT DR4:02 pm -4 17

COUNTRY CLUB DR & SAWMILL DR4:03 pm -1 18

COUNTRY CLUB DR & AUGUSTA DR4:04 pm -2 19

COUNTRY CLUB & LEAR (DRIVEWAY BEFORE 

LEAR)

4:05 pm -2 20

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:15 pm  0 21

Page 1Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



EASTVIEW-PM BUS #31 MRS CORBO

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

31 Corbo, Tracey

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY (9712)3:35 pm  56 1

HUNT CLUB WAY & HORSESHOE WAY3:49 pm -9 2

HUNT CLUB WAY & WINNERS CIR3:51 pm -6 3

WINNERS CIR & JOCKEY'S CIR3:53 pm -21 4

WINNERS CIR & WOODBRIDGE WAY - EAST3:57 pm -4 5

WINNERS CIR & WOODBRIDGE WAY - WEST3:59 pm -1 6

WINNERS CIR & DERBY WAY4:00 pm -2 7

HORSESHOE WAY & HUNT CLUB WAY-WEST4:01 pm -7 8

KREBS RD & ALTEN CT4:03 pm  0 9

699 LEAR ROAD4:06 pm -1 10

595 LEAR RD4:07 pm -1 11

LEAR RD & LIBERTY ROSE DR4:08 pm -2 12

LEAR RD & MAGNOLIA LN4:09 pm -2 13

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:16 pm  0 14

EASTVIEW-PM BUS #32 MRS VOTRUBA

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

32 Votruba, Ashleigh

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY (9712)3:35 pm  40 1

LAKE RD & LEAR RD3:42 pm  0 2

LAKE RD & S POINT DR3:43 pm -2 3

LAKE RD & LAKEVIEW DR3:43 pm -1 4

31810 LAKE RD3:44 pm  0 5

134 COVE AVE3:45 pm -5 6

161 COVE AVE3:46 pm -3 7

185 COVE AVE3:47 pm -1 8

168 HIGHLAND AVE3:48 pm -1 9

139 HIGHLAND AVE3:49 pm -3 10

BRUNSWICK DR & ELECTRIC BLVD3:51 pm -5 11

31627 ELECTRIC BLVD3:52 pm -2 12

31641 NEWBURY DR3:53 pm -1 13

BRUNSWICK DR & REGATTA DR3:54 pm -2 14

31653 TRADEWINDS DR3:55 pm -1 15

31717 TRADEWINDS DR3:56 pm -1 16

BRUNSWICK DR & TRADEWINDS DR (SOUTH) 317293:57 pm -5 17

ELECTRIC BLVD & VINEYARD RD4:02 pm -1 18

CHRIST LUTHERN BACK DR - GOOD KIDS DC4:05 pm -4 19

KIDDIE ACADEMY - 525 MOORE ROAD4:11 pm -1 20

SWEET KIDDILES DAYCARE -32900 PIN OAK PKWY4:16 pm -1 21

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:19 pm  0 22

EASTVIEW-PM BUS #34 MRS OGLE

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

34 Ogle, Kim

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY (9712)3:32 pm  41 1

31819 WALKER RD3:37 pm -2 2

WALKER RD & BRIDGESIDE DR3:38 pm  0 3

453 ANCHORS WEIGH3:39 pm -2 4

ANCHORS WEIGH & LEEWARD CT3:40 pm -2 5

LEEWARD CT & DRIFTWOOD CT3:42 pm -1 6

TRADEWINDS DR & REGATTA DR3:44 pm -3 7

REGATTA DR & COMMODORE CT3:45 pm -7 8

REGATTA DR & LEEWARD CT3:46 pm -5 9

LEEWARD CT & WINDWARD WAY3:48 pm -4 10

726 JAYCOX RD3:53 pm -2 11

740 JAYCOX RD3:54 pm -1 12

COUNTRY CLUB DR & FIRESTONE DR3:55 pm -1 13

JAYCOX RD & ACACIA CT3:58 pm  0 14

689 JAYCOX RD3:59 pm  0 15

PINEHURST & LANDERWOOD4:00 pm -1 16

585 WEDGEWOOD DR4:01 pm -2 17

576 WEDGEWOOD DR4:02 pm -3 18

579 JAYCOX RD4:04 pm -2 19

529 JAYCOX RD4:06 pm -1 20

505 JAYCOX RD4:07 pm -1 21

AVON POINT AVE & GURSS RD4:10 pm  0 22

NEXT GENERATION DAYCARE -4:14 pm -1 23

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:19 pm  0 24

ERIEVIEW-PM BUS #01 MRS JOHNSON

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

01 Johnson, Tammie

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY (10652)3:35 pm  44 1

32340 LEGACY POINTE PKWY3:48 pm -1 2

LEGACY POINTE PKWY & LEGENDS ROW3:48 pm -4 3

32433 LEGACY POINTE PKWY3:50 pm -2 4

ENGLISH TURN & LEGACY POINTE PKWY3:51 pm -2 5

DANBURY LN & ENGLISH TURN3:52 pm -5 6

ENGLISH TURN & LONG CV3:53 pm -1 7

ENGLISH TURN & DIAMONDHEAD DR3:54 pm -2 8

32564 ENGLISH TURN3:55 pm -5 9

581 TURNBERRY CT3:56 pm -2 10

SIGNATURE PKWY & MUIRFIELD DR3:57 pm -10 11

32621 DIAMONDHEAD DR3:59 pm  0 12

32617 DIAMONDHEAD DR4:00 pm -1 13

32617 DIAMONDHEAD DR4:00 pm -1 14

GREYSTONE CIR & LONG CV4:02 pm -4 15

510 LONG CV4:03 pm -4 16

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:09 pm  0 17

Page 2Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



ERIEVIEW-PM BUS #08 MRS CALLAHAN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

08 Callahan, Jheri

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY (10652)3:35 pm  46 1

32454 LAKE-ACROSS FROM WINE SHOP3:38 pm -1 2

LAKE RD & RICE PARK DR3:39 pm -1 3

32580 LAKE-1ST HOUSE PAST FOREST HILL ON 

RIGHT

3:39 pm -1 4

CHRIST LUTHERN BACK DR - GOOD KIDS DC3:40 pm -3 5

ELECTRIC BLVD & SUNSET RD3:45 pm -10 6

ELECTRIC & CHERRY/HARVEY PKWY @ 

CROSSWALK

3:46 pm -10 7

ELECTRIC BLVD & YODER BLVD3:47 pm -4 8

ELECTRIC BLVD & PARSONS DR3:47 pm -5 9

ELECTRIC BLVD & BECK RD3:48 pm -2 10

ELECTRIC BLVD & JAMESTOWN PKWY3:49 pm -2 11

ELECTRIC BLVD & FREDERICKSBURG DR3:50 pm -2 12

156 FREDERICKSBERG DR3:51 pm -2 13

CREEKSIDE DR & LEAR RD3:53 pm -1 14

KINDERCARE - 407 LEAR RD3:55 pm -2 15

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:10 pm  0 16

ERIEVIEW-PM BUS #25 MRS SHERWIN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

25 Sherwin, Diana

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY (10652)3:35 pm  50 1

32297 STONEY BROOK DR3:47 pm -3 2

STONEY BROOK DR & CHESTNUT CT3:48 pm -7 3

294 GREENBRIAR DR3:50 pm -2 4

GREENBRIAR & REDWOOD BLVD (EAST)3:51 pm -7 5

381 GREENBRIAR DR3:52 pm -1 6

GREENBRIAR DR & ORCHARD PARK DR3:53 pm -1 7

ORCHARD PARK DR & EVERGREEN CT3:54 pm -2 8

ORCHARD PARK DR & BIRCHWOOD LN3:54 pm -9 9

32289 ORCHARD PARK DR3:56 pm -2 10

WILLIAMSBURG DR & BETHANY CT3:58 pm -5 11

WILLIAMSBURG DR & DAKOTA RUN3:59 pm -5 12

WILLIAMSBURG DR & HAWTHORNE CT4:00 pm -1 13

WILLIAMSBURG DR & WOODFIELD DR4:01 pm -2 14

WOODFIELD DR & BRIARGATE CT4:02 pm -3 15

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:15 pm  0 16

ERIEVIEW-PM BUS #28 MRS PETERS

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

28 Peters, Sandy

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY (10652)3:35 pm  27 1

529 ROCKWOOD CT3:44 pm -5 2

519 ROCKWOOD CT3:46 pm -2 3

511 ROCKWOOD CT3:46 pm -2 4

VINTAGE POINTE & WALKER RD3:48 pm -1 5

BRITANNIA PKWY & REGENCY CT3:49 pm -7 6

BRITANNIA PKWY & NOTTINGHAM DR3:51 pm -1 7

32387 BRANDON PL3:52 pm -1 8

32297 BRANDON PL3:53 pm -4 9

579 LEGENDS ROW3:56 pm -3 10

LEGACY ISLE PARKWAY & ROYAL TROON DRIVE3:58 pm  0 11

ROYAL TROON DRIVE & HARBOUR TOWN COURT3:59 pm  0 12

CONGRESSIONAL LANE & TRILLIUM COURT3:59 pm  0 13

LEGACY ISLE PARKWAY & CONGRESSIONAL 

LANE

4:00 pm  0 14

SWEET KIDDILES DAYCARE -32900 PIN OAK PKWY4:05 pm -1 15

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:07 pm  0 16

ERIEVIEW-PM BUS #29 MRS JAECKIN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

29 Jaeckin, Ann Marie

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY (10652)3:35 pm  9 1

121 BECK RD3:39 pm -1 2

123 WESTWIND DRIVE3:41 pm -1 3

303 BAYVIEW DR3:44 pm -1 4

NEXT GENERATION DAYCARE - LANDINGS3:50 pm -1 5

REDWOOD ELEMENTARY CHAMPIONS PROGRAM 

PU

3:54 pm -1 6

205 MOOREWOOD AVE3:55 pm -1 7

TAYLOR AVE & SHELLY CT4:00 pm -1 8

KIDDIE ACADEMY4:02 pm -2 9

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:06 pm  0 10

ERIEVIEW-PM BUS #30 MRS DUBOSH

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

30 Dubosh, Lori

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY (10652)3:35 pm  48 1

115 JAYCOX ROAD3:44 pm -2 2

5 COVELAND DR3:45 pm -2 3

BECK RD & LAKE RD (1ST DRIVE ON LEFT)3:46 pm -5 4

185 JAYCOX RD3:48 pm -1 5

232 JAYCOX RD3:49 pm -3 6

260 JAYCOX RD3:50 pm -1 7

JAYCOX RD & REDWOOD BLVD/DAKOTA RUN3:51 pm -2 8

GABLE LN & JAYCOX RD3:52 pm -2 9

516 BELFREY CT3:54 pm -4 10

WALKER RD & CHANCELLOR CIR3:56 pm -2 11

MULBERRY LN & HICKORY LN3:57 pm -4 12

HICKORY LN & COTTONWOOD CT3:58 pm -9 13

428 NANTUCKET DR4:02 pm -1 14

BRIDGEPORT CT & NANTUCKET DR4:02 pm -1 15

AVON POINT AVE & BRIDGEPORT CT4:03 pm -3 16

AVON POINT AVE & GURSS RD4:04 pm -2 17

GURSS RD & ARMOUR RD4:05 pm -1 18

407 ARMOUR RD4:06 pm -2 19

ARMOUR RD & SPINNAKER DR4:07 pm -1 20

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:13 pm  0 21

Page 3Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



HIGH SCHOOL-PM BUS #03 MRS SCIULLI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

03 Sciulli, Sarah

AVON LAKE HIGH (1388)2:55 pm  2 1

HORSESHOE WAY & HUNT CLUB WAY -WEST3:11 pm -1 2

743 BROOKSIDE CIR3:14 pm -1 3

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU3:26 pm  0 4

HIGH SCHOOL-PM BUS #21 MRS MILLER

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

21 Miller, Paula

AVON LAKE HIGH (1388)3:00 pm  3 1

32304 REDWOOD BLVD3:05 pm -1 2

903 AQUA MARINE BLVD3:16 pm -1 3

304 CRESTWOOD DR3:22 pm -1 4

REDWOOD SCHOOL3:23 pm  0 5

HOLY TRINITY-PM BUS #20 MRS KEPIC

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

20 Kepic, Diane

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

HOLY TRINITY (HT)2:11 pm  25 2

724 SAWMILL DR2:20 pm -1 3

JOCKEY'S CIR & WINNERS CIR2:25 pm -2 4

BRIDGESIDE DR & WOODBRIDGE WAY2:27 pm -3 5

BRIDGESIDE DR & MILLSIDE LN2:29 pm -2 6

509 BRIDGESIDE DR2:30 pm -1 7

31739 LEEWARD CT2:32 pm -1 8

TRADEWINDS & LONG POINTE2:35 pm -2 9

31918 WALKER RD2:37 pm -1 10

FAY AVE & LAKE RD2:42 pm -1 11

GREENWOOD DR & LEWIS ST2:47 pm -1 12

GREENWOOD DR & WOODSTOCK DR2:49 pm -1 13

CENTENNIAL DR & ELECTRIC BLVD2:54 pm -2 14

CANTERBURY RD & WATERSIDE DR2:58 pm -2 15

BELMAR BLVD & PEBBLEBROOK CT3:00 pm -1 16

32895 WEBBER RD3:04 pm -1 17

545 LONG COVE3:08 pm -1 18

AVON BELDEN RD & REBECCA LN3:10 pm -2 19

LAKE RIDGE ACADEMY PU/DO3:27 pm  0 20

INSIGHT ACADEMY-MIDDAY-MRS TOLEDO BUS #22

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

22 Toledo, Sue

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY11:40 am  0 1

INSIGHT ACADEMY (INSIG)12:00 pm  1 2

184 VANDA AVE12:20 pm -1 3

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY12:30 pm  0 4

JVS - PM-BUS #28 - MRS PETERS

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

28 Peters, Sandy

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY1:00 pm  0 1

JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL (JVS)2:15 pm  0 2

TOWNE CENTER - TOPS2:50 pm  0 3

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY3:00 pm  0 4

JVS-PM BUS #16 MRS MORAN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

16 Moran, Cari

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY1:00 pm  0 1

JOINT VOCATIONAL SCHOOL (JVS)2:20 pm  4 2

HORSESHOE & HUNT CLUB-EAST2:53 pm -1 3

LEAR RD & MAGNOLIA LN3:01 pm -1 4

ELECTRIC BLVD & LEAR RD3:04 pm  0 5

150 WILLIAMSBURG DR3:05 pm -1 6

239 PARSONS DR3:09 pm -1 7

ELECTRIC BLVD @ DRIVEWAY JUST EAST OF OLD 

BUS GARAGE

3:12 pm  0 8

RYBERRY CT & WILDBERRY CIR3:18 pm  0 9

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY3:22 pm  0 10

LAKE RIDGE-PM BUS #20 MRS KEPIC

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

20 Kepic, Diane

LAKE RIDGE ACADEMY (LR)3:40 pm  11 1

WALKER RD & BELFREY CT4:01 pm -1 2

BRIDGESIDE DR & MILLSIDE LN4:04 pm -1 3

31753 LEEWARD COURT4:07 pm -1 4

31725 LEEWARD CT4:08 pm -1 5

31726 TRADEWINDS DR4:09 pm -1 6

31755 LEEWARD CT4:11 pm -1 7

32157 VENTANAS CIR4:14 pm -2 8

189 PARSONS DR4:19 pm -1 9

DURRELL AVE & MOOREWOOD AVE4:25 pm -1 10

33321 AMBLESIDE DR4:28 pm -1 11

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:37 pm  0 12

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #01 MRS JOHNSON

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

01 Johnson, Tammie

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  22 1

DAKOTA RUN & JAYCOX RD & REDWOOD BLVD3:15 pm -2 2

BRITANNIA PKWY & REGENCY CT3:17 pm -2 3

BRITANNIA PKWY & NOTTINGHAM DR3:18 pm -1 4

BRANDON PL & NOTTINGHAM DR3:19 pm -2 5

32314 BRANDON PL3:20 pm -2 6

32297 ORCHARD PARK DR3:21 pm -2 7

BIRCHWOOD LN & ORCHARD PARK DR3:22 pm -6 8

GREENBRIAR DR & REDWOOD BLVD3:24 pm -1 9

CHESTNUT CT & STONEY BROOK DR3:25 pm -2 10

JAYCOX RD & STONEY BROOK DR3:26 pm -2 11

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:30 pm  0 12

Page 4Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



LEARWOOD-PM BUS #05 MRS MEARS

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

05 Mears, Jane

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:05 pm  34 1

133 JAYCOX RD3:12 pm -5 2

REDWOOD BLVD & CRESTWOOD DR3:18 pm -2 3

REDWOOD BLVD & VINEWOOD DR3:18 pm -2 4

MOOREWOOD AVE & REDWOOD BLVD3:19 pm -4 5

DURRELL AVE & MOOREWOOD AVE3:20 pm -4 6

CANTERBURY RD & MOOREWOOD AVE3:21 pm -1 7

MOOREWOOD AVE & MAPLEWOOD CIR3:22 pm -2 8

CRESTWOOD DR & CANTERBURY RD3:24 pm -2 9

CRESTWOOD DR & VINEWOOD DR - SOUTH3:24 pm -1 10

REDWOOD BLVD & BELMAR BLVD3:26 pm -6 11

REDWOOD BLVD & ASHWOOD DR3:28 pm -3 12

REDWOOD BLVD & DUFF DR3:28 pm -2 13

CANTERBURY RD & DUFF DR3:30 pm  0 14

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:32 pm  0 15

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #06 MRS STACK

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

06 Stack, Kathy

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:07 pm  38 1

WALKER RD & CEDARWOOD RD3:15 pm -2 2

WATERSIDE DR & CASCADE CT3:16 pm -2 3

CANTERBURY RD & WATERSIDE DR3:17 pm -3 4

BELMAR BLVD & CANTERBURY RD3:18 pm -4 5

BELMAR BLVD & PEBBLEBROOK CT3:20 pm -14 6

BELMAR BLVD & WESTBROOKE CIR3:21 pm -2 7

BELMAR BLVD & BROOKCREST PL3:22 pm -1 8

TAYLOR AVE & WALKER RD3:25 pm -2 9

AQUA MARINE BLVD & MILLER RD3:27 pm -1 10

AQUA MARINE BLVD CLUB HOUSE3:27 pm -4 11

AQUA MARINE-NE CORNER OF LAST STREET 

BEFORE LAKE RD

3:29 pm -1 12

33827 LAKE ROAD3:30 pm  0 13

33783 LAKE RD3:30 pm -1 14

33737 LAKE RD3:31 pm -1 15

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU3:35 pm  0 16

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #07 MRS KAMAI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

07 Kamai, Melissa

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  47 1

ELECTRIC BLVD & BECK RD3:19 pm -3 2

ELECTRIC BLVD & HARVEY PKWY3:20 pm -5 3

ELECTRIC BLVD & FAY AVE3:22 pm -14 4

ELECTRIC BLVD & HERRMANN DR3:24 pm -7 5

BEACHDALE DR & ELECTRIC BLVD3:26 pm -2 6

ELECTRIC BLVD & GLENVIEW DR3:27 pm  0 7

ELECTRIC BLVD & INWOOD BLVD3:27 pm -6 8

ELECTRIC BLVD & PARKWOOD AVE3:29 pm -1 9

CRESTWOOD DR & ELECTRIC BLVD3:30 pm -2 10

ELECTRIC BLVD & CENTENNIAL DR3:31 pm -3 11

BELMAR BLVD & ELECRIC BLVD3:32 pm -2 12

33377 ELECTRIC BLVD3:33 pm -2 13

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:34 pm  0 14

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #08 MRS CALLAHAN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

08 Callahan, Jheri

LEARWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (62398)3:10 pm  11 1

32106 LAKE RD-3RD DRIVE ON RIGHT FROM LEAR3:14 pm -1 2

32299 LAKE RD3:15 pm -1 3

32471 LAKE RD-1ST HOUSE AFTER WINE SHOP 

SOUTH SIDE

3:16 pm  0 4

32347 LAKE RD3:18 pm  0 5

LAKE RD & MAPLECLIFF DR3:21 pm -2 6

LAKE RD & DRUMMOND RD3:21 pm -1 7

32674 LAKE RD-ACROSS FROM ENGLEWOOD DR3:22 pm  0 8

LAKE RD & WOODSTOCK DR3:22 pm  0 9

BEACHDALE DR & LAKE RD3:23 pm -1 10

32845 LAKE-1ST DRIVE PAST POOL DRIVE ON 

LEFT SIDE

3:24 pm -2 11

33223 LAKE RD-1ST DRIVE PAST CURTIS OF LEFT3:25 pm -1 12

33247 LAKE RD-1ST DRIVE BEFORE BELMAR ON 

LEFT

3:26 pm -1 13

33379 LAKE RD APT 1013:27 pm -1 14

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:32 pm  0 15

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #09 MRS HAYNES

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

09 Haynes, Natalie

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  22 1

32967 SORRENTO LN3:17 pm -1 2

32896 SORRENTO LN3:18 pm -1 3

32850 SORRENTO LN3:19 pm -1 4

WEBBER RD & DEER RUN LN3:20 pm -1 5

WEBBER RD & FOX CHAPPEL LN3:21 pm -3 6

HAMPSHIRE BLVD & WEBBER RD3:22 pm -2 7

33595 PARK PL3:26 pm -3 8

575 CROSSINGS WAY (POOL PARKING LOT)3:28 pm -1 9

AMBLESIDE DR & CROSSINGS WAY3:29 pm -7 10

33223 AMBLESIDE DR3:31 pm -2 11

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU3:34 pm  0 12

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #10 MRS BAKI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

10 Baki, Monica

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  20 1

32668 WALKER RD3:16 pm -1 2

AVON BELDEN RD & REBECCA LN3:18 pm -5 3

RYBERRY CT & WILDBERRY CIR - EAST3:20 pm -2 4

BELMONT & WOODSTOCK (1ST DRIVE ON RIGHT 

NORTH OF BELMONT)

3:21 pm -4 5

ALBION DR & WOODSTOCK AVE3:21 pm -2 6

ENGLISH TURN/WOODSTOCK AVE/TURNBERRY 

CT

3:22 pm -3 7

SIGNATURE PKWY & MUIRFIELD DR3:23 pm -2 8

619 AVON BELDEN RD3:24 pm -1 9

PU REDWOOD SCHOOL3:28 pm  0 10

Page 5Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



LEARWOOD-PM BUS #14 MRS STEFAN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

14 Stefan, Stacey

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  20 1

BUTTON BUSH & SAWMILL DR3:16 pm -1 2

DEERFIELD DR & SAWMILL DR - EAST3:16 pm -2 3

AUGUSTA DR & SAWMILL DR3:17 pm -1 4

AUGUSTA DR & COUNTRY CLUB DR3:18 pm -2 5

COUNTRY CLUB DR & OAKMONT DR3:19 pm -1 6

COUNTRY CLUB & JAYCOX RD3:20 pm -1 7

738 JAYCOX RD3:21 pm -1 8

ACACIA CT & JAYCOX RD3:22 pm -2 9

WEDGEWOOD & QUAIL HOLLOW - WEST3:23 pm  0 10

WEDGEWOOD & QUAIL HOLLOW -EAST3:23 pm  0 11

WEDGEWOOD DR & DORCHESTER DR3:24 pm -3 12

PINEHURST DR & WEDGEWOOD DR3:25 pm -4 13

PINEHURST DR & LANDERWOOD LN3:26 pm -1 14

579 JAYCOX RD3:27 pm -1 15

REDWOOD SCHOOL PU3:33 pm  0 16

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #18 MRS KRUKOWSKI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

18 Krukowski, Laurie

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  19 1

524 PARKSIDE DR3:14 pm -1 2

PARKSIDE DR & GARDENSIDE DR3:15 pm -4 3

616 PARKSIDE DR3:16 pm -2 4

BRIDGESIDE DR & MILLSIDE LN3:17 pm -2 5

ARBORSIDE LN & MILLSIDE LN3:18 pm -2 6

ARBORSIDE LN & BRIDGESIDE DR3:19 pm -3 7

HAZELWOOD LN& BRIDGESIDE DR3:20 pm -2 8

HAZELWOOD LN & TREESIDE LN3:21 pm -1 9

620 TREESIDE LN3:22 pm -1 10

519 SOUTH PORT DR3:24 pm -1 11

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU3:27 pm  0 12

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #23 MR GONZALEZ

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

23 Gonzalez, Reymundo

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  40 1

LEEWARD CT & WINDWARD WAY3:17 pm -3 2

WINDWARD WAY & BAYVIEW DR3:18 pm -3 3

TRADEWINDS DR & WINDWARD WAY3:20 pm -2 4

330 BAYVIEW DR3:21 pm -1 5

31767 BAYVIEW DR3:22 pm -1 6

BAYVIEW DR & BOUNTY WAY3:23 pm -3 7

215 SEAWARD WAY3:24 pm -4 8

STARBOARD CV/SEAWARD WAY & WESTWIND DR3:26 pm -4 9

WESTWIND DR & PORT CV3:27 pm  0 10

LONG POINTE DR & TRADEWINDS DR3:29 pm -13 11

LONG POINTE DR & BOUNTY WAY3:31 pm -5 12

LONG POINTE DR - ENTRANCE TO 401 BOUNTY3:32 pm -1 13

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:37 pm  0 14

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #24 MRS GAGNON

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

24 Gagnon, Laura

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  25 1

676 LEAR RD (1ST DRIVE PAST TEASEL)3:15 pm -1 2

688 LEAR RD3:16 pm -1 3

HUNT CLUB WAY & HORSESHOE WAY  - EAST3:19 pm -4 4

WINNERS CIR & JOCKEY'S CIR3:21 pm -3 5

WOODBRIDGE WAY & WINNERS CIR-EAST3:23 pm -4 6

WOODBRIDGE WAY & WINNERS CIR-WEST3:24 pm -2 7

WINNERS CIR & DERBY WAY3:25 pm  0 8

HUNT CLUB WAY & HORSESHOE WEST3:26 pm -5 9

725 LEAR RD3:30 pm -1 10

LEAR & HANDFORD BLVD3:31 pm -1 11

595 LEAR RD3:31 pm -1 12

LEAR RD & LIBERTY ROSE DR3:32 pm -2 13

LEAR RD & MAGNOLIA LN3:33 pm  0 14

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU3:36 pm  0 15

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #25 MRS SHERWIN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

25 Sherwin, Diana

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  15 1

LEGACY POINTE PKWY & MASTERS LN & 

TOURNAMENT DR

3:15 pm -1 2

LEGACY POINTE PKWY & LEGENDS ROW3:16 pm  0 3

32425 LEGACY POINTE PKWY-1 HOUSE BEFORE 

BUCKHEAD

3:16 pm -1 4

ENGLISH TURN & LEGACY POINTE PKWY3:17 pm  0 5

DANBURY LN & ENGLISH TURN (CROSSWALK 

BEFORE DANBURY)

3:18 pm -4 6

LONG COVE & ENGLISH TURN3:19 pm -5 7

LONG CV & GREYSTONE CIR3:20 pm -4 8

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY PU3:28 pm  0 9

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #26 MRS ZANNY

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

26 Zanny, Cindy

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  29 1

AVON BELDEN RD & GLENVIEW DR3:20 pm -1 2

REDWOOD & TINBERLANE/JAMES CIR3:21 pm -5 3

DURRELL AVE & TIMBERLANE DR3:23 pm -1 4

INWOOD BLVD & DURRELL AVE3:24 pm -5 5

REDWOOD BLVD & INWOOD BLVD3:25 pm -9 6

FAIRFIELD RD & REDWOOD BLVD3:27 pm -3 7

BEACHWOOD AVE & ELMWOOD AVE3:28 pm -5 8

REDWOOD SCHOOL PU/DO3:30 pm  0 9

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #27 MRS SZILAGYI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

27 Szilagyi, Sanwa

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  17 1

CHELSEA AVE & MOORE/VILLAGE ON THE 

GREEN

3:20 pm -5 2

CHARLESTON AVE & MOORE RD & COACHMAN'S 

TRAIL ENTRANCE

3:22 pm -9 3

KAREN DR & MOORE RD3:22 pm -3 4

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:24 pm  0 5

Page 6Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



LEARWOOD-PM BUS #30 MRS DUBOSH

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

30 Dubosh, Lori

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  27 1

32460 WALKER RD3:16 pm -3 2

DANBURY LN & WALKER RD3:17 pm -1 3

SPINNAKER DR & WOODSTOCK DR3:18 pm -5 4

396 AVON BELDEN RD3:20 pm -1 5

LEWIS ST & BELLE RD3:22 pm -4 6

GREENWOOD DR & LEWIS ST3:22 pm -4 7

GREENWOOD CT & GREENWOOD DR & 

WOODSTOCK DR

3:24 pm  0 8

WOODSTOCK DR & REDWOOD BLVD3:24 pm -2 9

SURREY LN & WOODSTOCK DR3:25 pm -2 10

HERRMANN DR & SURREY LN3:26 pm -1 11

CARRIAGE LN & LEWIS AVE3:27 pm -2 12

CARRIAGE LN & WOODSTOCK DR3:28 pm -1 13

GLENVIEW DR & PARKVIEW DR3:30 pm -1 14

ERIEVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:33 pm  0 15

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #31 MRS CORBO

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

31 Corbo, Tracey

LEARWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL (62398)3:10 pm  21 1

MARBROOK LN & WILLOW CIR3:14 pm -1 2

BEXLEY CIR & MARBROOK LN3:15 pm -1 3

HAMPTON CT & MARBROOK LN & WELLESLEY 

CIR

3:16 pm -2 4

DORCHESTER DR & MARBROOK LN3:16 pm -5 5

MARBROOK LN & TEASEL CT3:17 pm -1 6

647 LAKESIDE DR3:21 pm -1 7

BROOKSIDE CIR & PONDSIDE DR3:22 pm -4 8

FIELDSTONE CIR & WOODBRIDGE WAY3:23 pm -2 9

WOODBRIDGE WAY & WOODSIDE CIR3:24 pm -2 10

BRIDGESIDE DR & WOODBRIDGE WAY3:25 pm -2 11

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY3:30 pm  0 12

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #32 MRS VOTRUBA

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

32 Votruba, Ashleigh

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  38 1

LAKE RD & N POINT DR3:17 pm -1 2

LAKE RD & LAKEVIEW DR3:17 pm -1 3

31836 LAKE RD3:18 pm -1 4

COVE AVE & ELECTRIC BLVD3:19 pm -6 5

ELECTRIC BLVD & HIGHLAND AVE3:20 pm -3 6

31766 LAKE (1ST DRIVE ON NORTH AFTER THE 

TURN OFF HIGHLAND)

3:21 pm -1 7

LAKE  & BRUNSWICK (AFTER THE TURN ON TO 

BRUNSWICK)

3:22 pm -1 8

BRUNSWICK DR & ELECTRIC BLVD3:22 pm -4 9

BRUNSWICK DR & TRADEWINDS DR (NORTH)3:23 pm -6 10

BRUNSWICK DR & TRADEWINDS DR (SOUTH)3:25 pm -8 11

REGATTA DR & TRADEWINDS DR3:26 pm -2 12

MARITIME CT & REGATTA DR3:27 pm -1 13

REGATTA DR & LEEWARD CT3:28 pm -1 14

LEEWARD CT & ANCHORS WEIGH3:29 pm -1 15

460 ANCHORS WEIGH3:29 pm -1 16

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:34 pm  0 17

LEARWOOD-PM BUS #34 MRS OGLE

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

34 Ogle, Kim

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:45 pm  0 1

LEARWOOD JUNIOR HIGH (62398)3:10 pm  27 2

WALKER RD & CHANCELLOR/MULBERRY3:15 pm -13 3

WALKER RD  & BELFREY CT3:17 pm -4 4

LEGENDS ROW & WALKER RD3:18 pm -1 5

AVON PT AVE & AVON PT- TURN RIGHT AFTER 

THE DROP-OFF

3:19 pm -1 6

AVON POINT AVE & BRIDGEPORT CT3:20 pm -1 7

BRIDGEPORT CT & NANTUCKET DR3:21 pm -2 8

GURSS RD & NANTUCKET DR3:22 pm -1 9

391 ARMOUR RD3:22 pm -1 10

ARMOUR RD & SPINNAKER DR3:23 pm -3 11

EASTVIEW ELEMENTARY PU/DO3:28 pm  0 12

REDWOOD-PM BUS #10 MRS BAKI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

10 Baki, Monica

REDWOOD ELEMENTARY (31211)3:35 pm  31 1

376 CRESTWOOD DR3:41 pm -5 2

424 CRESTWOOD DR3:43 pm -3 3

33074 ELECTRIC BLVD3:46 pm -3 4

ELECTRIC BLVD & CENTENNIAL DR3:47 pm -2 5

CURTIS DR & REDWOOD BLVD3:49 pm -2 6

33325 LAKE RD3:52 pm -1 7

33017 LAKE RD3:53 pm -2 8

LAKE RD & PARKWOOD AVE3:54 pm -3 9

INWOOD BLVD & LAKE RD3:55 pm -1 10

BROOKFIELD RD & LAKE RD3:56 pm -5 11

32842 LAKE RD3:56 pm -1 12

CHRIST EVANGELICA LUTHERN CHURCH - 32747 

LAKE RD

3:57 pm -1 13

GODDARD SCHOOL TOWN CENTER - 430  AVON 

BELDEN RD

4:01 pm  0 14

SWEET KIDDLES DAYCARE - 32900 PIN OAK PKWY4:04 pm -2 15

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:07 pm  0 16

REDWOOD-PM BUS #14 MRS STEFAN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

14 Stefan, Stacey

REDWOOD ELEMENTARY (31211)3:35 pm  50 1

WALKER RD & CEDARWOOD RD3:45 pm -7 2

476 WATERSIDE DR3:46 pm -2 3

WATERSIDE DR & CASCADE CT3:47 pm -3 4

CANTERBURY RD & WEST CREEK CT3:49 pm -2 5

33111 CANTERBURY RD3:53 pm -3 6

176 AVON BELDEN RD3:57 pm -1 7

258 AVON BELDEN RD4:01 pm -1 8

396 AVON BELDEN RD4:02 pm -2 9

RYBERRY CT & WILDBERRY CIR4:05 pm -4 10

WOODSTOCK AVE & ALBION DR4:07 pm -6 11

BELMONT DR & LEWIS AVE4:08 pm -2 12

32682 BELMONT DR4:09 pm -8 13

32726 BELMONT DR4:11 pm -5 14

655 AVON BELDEN RD4:13 pm -2 15

611 AVON BELDEN RD4:13 pm -2 16

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:19 pm  0 17

Page 7Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



REDWOOD-PM BUS #21 MRS MILLER

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

21 Miller, Paula

REDWOOD ELEMENTARY (31211)3:35 pm  29 1

143 FAY AVE3:43 pm -1 2

NEXT GENERTION DAYCARE (445 AVON BELDEN 

RD - G)

3:50 pm -1 3

SPINNAKER DR & WOODSTOCK DR3:50 pm -7 4

32577 SPINNAKER DR3:52 pm -2 5

SPINNAKER & ARMOUR RD3:53 pm -3 6

421 ARMOUR RD3:54 pm -5 7

401 ARMOUR RD3:55 pm -2 8

KINDERCARE - 407 LEAR RD4:00 pm -6 9

622 BRIDGESIDE DR4:03 pm -1 10

31867 HAZELWOOD LN4:05 pm -1 11

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:15 pm  0 12

REDWOOD-PM BUS 26 MRS ZANNY

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

26 Zanny, Cindy

REDWOOD ELEMENTARY (31211)3:35 pm  28 1

419 AVON BELDEN ROAD3:43 pm -1 2

32713 BELLE RD3:45 pm -1 3

BELLE RD & LEWIS ST3:46 pm -3 4

LEWIS ST & GREENWOOD DR3:46 pm -3 5

32651 REDWOOD BLVD3:48 pm -2 6

32681 SURREY LN3:49 pm -4 7

SURREY LN & HERRMANN DR3:51 pm -1 8

32632 CARRIAGE LN3:52 pm -1 9

CARRIAGE & WOODSTOCK-1ST DRIVE AFTER 

THE TURN

3:53 pm -1 10

REDWOOD BLVD & WOODSTOCK DR3:54 pm -3 11

GREENWOOD CT & GREENWOOD DR & 

WOODSTOCK DR

3:55 pm -3 12

WALKER & ARMOUR (LAST DRIVE ON ARMOUR)3:58 pm -1 13

32550 WALKER RD3:59 pm -1 14

32568 WALKER RD3:59 pm -2 15

KIDDIE ACADEMY - 525 MOORE4:04 pm -1 16

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:09 pm  0 17

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #01 MRS JOHNSON

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

01 Johnson, Tammie

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  6 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  13 3

ELECTRIC BLVD & YODER BLVD2:35 pm -2 4

JAYCOX RD & STONEY BROOK DR2:48 pm -1 5

BRIARGATE CT & WOODFIELD DR2:49 pm  0 6

HAWTHORNE CT & WILLIAMSBURG DR2:50 pm -4 7

DAKOTA RUN & WILLIAMSBURG DR2:51 pm -2 8

BETHANY CT & WILLIAMSBURG DR2:52 pm -1 9

32305 ORCHARD PARK DR2:53 pm -1 10

BIRCHWOOD LN & ORCHARD PARK DR2:54 pm -2 11

GREENBRIAR DR & ORCHARD PARK DR2:55 pm -1 12

DAKOTA RUN & JAYCOX RD & REDWOOD BLVD2:57 pm -5 13

LEARWOOD MS PU3:00 pm  0 14

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #05 MRS MEARS

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

05 Mears, Jane

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  2 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  28 3

BEACHDALE DR & ELECTRIC BLVD2:42 pm -3 4

ELECTRIC BLVD & FAY AVE2:44 pm -11 5

ELECTRIC BLVD BETW/ HARVEY PKWY & 

CHERRY LN

2:46 pm -4 6

32300 ELECTRIC BLVD2:47 pm -1 7

ELECTRIC BLVD & BECK RD2:48 pm -9 8

DIVISION RD & WILLIAMSBURG DR2:50 pm -2 9

LEARWOOD MS PU2:53 pm  0 10

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #06 MRS STACK

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

06 Stack, Kathy

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  9 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  15 3

33201 CANTERBURY RD2:38 pm -2 4

33170 CANTERBURY RD2:38 pm -3 5

WATERSIDE DR & CANTERBURY RD2:39 pm -4 6

WATERSIDE DR & CASCADE CT2:40 pm -5 7

WALKER RD & CEDARWOOD RD2:42 pm -1 8

424 CRESTWOOD DR2:43 pm -4 9

CRESTWOOD DR & REDWOOD BLVD2:46 pm -5 10

LEARWOOD MS PU2:54 pm  0 11

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #07 MRS KAMAI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

07 Kamai, Melissa

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  8 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  30 3

365 BELMAR (ST. JOES STOP)2:40 pm -1 4

AMBLESIDE DR & BROOKSTONE CT2:42 pm -1 5

AMBLESIDE DR & WATERFORD CT2:45 pm -6 6

AMBLESIDE DR & CROSSINGS WAY2:46 pm -1 7

CROSSINGS WAY & BAYBERRY CT2:46 pm -1 8

587 CROSSINGS WAY2:47 pm -4 9

33580 PARK PL2:50 pm -4 10

33539 PARK PL2:51 pm -4 11

WEBBER RD & AUBRIELLE AVE2:53 pm -1 12

33010 WEBBER RD2:54 pm -3 13

WEBBER RD & HAMPSHIRE BLVD2:55 pm -3 14

WEBBER RD & FOX CHAPPEL LN2:56 pm -3 15

WEBBER  & DEER RUN LN2:57 pm -5 16

32850 SORRENTO LN2:59 pm -1 17

LEARWOOD MS PU/DO3:05 pm  0 18

Page 8Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #08 MRS CALLAHAN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

08 Callahan, Jheri

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  7 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  19 3

REDWOOD BLVD & JAMES CIR2:41 pm -3 4

BRITANNIA PKWY & REGENCY CT2:45 pm -1 5

32381 NOTTINGHAM DR2:47 pm -4 6

BRANDON PL & GREENBRIAR DR2:47 pm -1 7

GREENBRIAR & REDWOOD STOP AFTER THE 

TURN

2:49 pm -1 8

291 GREENBRIAR -2 DRIVES BEFORE STONEY 

BROOK

2:50 pm -1 9

STONEY BROOK DR & CHESTNUT CT2:51 pm -5 10

VENTANAS CIR & DAKOTA RUN2:53 pm -5 11

VENTANAS CIR & FINESTERA LN2:55 pm -2 12

GRAMERCY LN & BALTHAZAR CIR2:56 pm -1 13

GRAMERCY LN & NOLITA CIR2:57 pm -2 14

LEARWOOD MS PU2:58 pm  0 15

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #09 MRS HAYNES

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

09 Haynes, Natalie

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  6 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  23 3

SIGNATURE PKWY & MUIRFIELD DR2:44 pm -5 4

611 AVON BELDEN RD2:45 pm -1 5

GREYSTONE CIR & LONG CV2:47 pm -6 6

SAWGRASS CIR & LONG CV2:48 pm -2 7

ENGLISH TURN & LONG CV2:49 pm -3 8

ENGLISH TURN & DANBURY LN2:50 pm -3 9

ENGLISH TURN & LEGACY POINTE PKWY2:51 pm -1 10

LEGACY POINTE PKWY & BUCKHEAD2:52 pm -1 11

LEGENDS ROW & LEGACY POINTE PKWY2:53 pm -5 12

562 LEGENDS ROW2:54 pm -2 13

523 LEGENDS ROW2:55 pm  0 14

LEARWOOD MS PU2:58 pm  0 15

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #10 MRS BAKI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

10 Baki, Monica

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  3 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  5 3

COASTAL DRIVE & MIDSHIP DRIVE2:39 pm  0 4

MIDSHIP DRIVE & CARAVEL COURT2:39 pm  0 5

BRIDGESIDE DR & WOODBRIDGE WAY2:47 pm  0 6

WOODBRIDGE WAY & WOODSIDE CIR2:47 pm -1 7

FIELDSTONE CIR & WOODBRIDGE WAY2:48 pm  0 8

PONDSIDE DR & WOODBRIDGE WAY2:48 pm -1 9

BROOKSIDE CIR & PONDSIDE DR2:49 pm -2 10

PONDSIDE DR & PONDSIDE DR2:50 pm -3 11

639 LAKESIDE DR2:51 pm -1 12

LEARWOOD MS PU2:57 pm  0 13

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #14 MRS STEFAN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

14 Stefan, Stacey

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  2 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  25 3

32842 LAKE RD2:41 pm -1 4

LAKE RD & BEACHDALE DR2:42 pm -3 5

LAKE RD& DRUMMOND RD2:43 pm -5 6

LAKE RD & MAPLECLIFF DR2:44 pm -1 7

32530 LAKE/ARMOUR RD2:44 pm -2 8

32454 LAKE RD2:45 pm -2 9

LAKE RD & SUNSET RD2:46 pm -1 10

115 JAYCOX RD2:47 pm -4 11

ELECTRIC BLVD & WILLIAMSBURG DR2:49 pm -2 12

ELECTRIC BLVD & FREDERICKSBURG DR2:49 pm -3 13

LEAR RD & GEDEOHN AVE2:51 pm -3 14

LEARWOOD MS PU2:53 pm  0 15

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #18 MRS KRUKOWSKI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

18 Krukowski, Laurie

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  5 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  28 3

AVON BELDEN RD & COVENTRY CT2:42 pm -1 4

32743 BELLE RD2:42 pm -2 5

BELLE RD & WOODSTOCK DR2:43 pm -3 6

32653 BELLE RD2:44 pm -1 7

BELLE RD & LEWIS ST2:44 pm -2 8

LEWIS ST & GREENWOOD DR2:45 pm -4 9

32623 REDWOOD BLVD2:46 pm -2 10

WOODSTOCK DR & REDWOOD BLVD2:47 pm -2 11

32617 SURREY LN2:49 pm -2 12

SURREY LN & HERRMANN DR2:50 pm -1 13

CARRIAGE LN & LEWIS AVE2:51 pm -3 14

CARRIAGE LN & WOODSTOCK DR2:52 pm -3 15

GLENVIEW DR & PARKVIEW DR2:53 pm -7 16

LEARWOOD MS PU3:01 pm  0 17

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #19 MRS HRUSCH

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

19 Hrusch, Karen

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  7 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  15 3

HUNT CLUB WY & HORSESHOE - EAST2:49 pm -5 4

HUNT CLUB WAY & WINNERS CIR2:50 pm -1 5

WINNERS CIR & JOCKEY'S CIR2:51 pm -5 6

WINNERS CIR & WOODBRIDGE WAY-EAST2:53 pm -3 7

31650 WOODBRIDGE WAY2:54 pm -3 8

DERBY WAY & WINNERS CIR2:55 pm -1 9

HUNT CLUB WY & HORSESHOE -WEST2:56 pm -1 10

KREBS RD & ALTEN CT2:58 pm -3 11

ST RAPHAEL SCHOOL3:08 pm  0 12

Page 9Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #21 MRS MILLER

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

21 Miller, Paula

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  3 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  38 3

33308 ELECTRIC BLVD2:36 pm -1 4

33377 ELECTRIC BLVD2:38 pm -1 5

ELECTRIC & MOORE RD2:38 pm -1 6

KAREN/JUNE & MOORE RD2:39 pm -6 7

MOORE RD & CHARLESTON AVE2:40 pm -11 8

MOORE & CHATHAM/VILLAGE ON GREEN2:42 pm -4 9

WALKER RD & TAYLOR AVE2:43 pm -1 10

ELECTRIC BLVD & MILLER RD2:46 pm -3 11

175 MILLER RD2:49 pm -3 12

1ST STOP SIGN ON AQUA MARINE BLVD OFF OF 

MILLER RD

2:50 pm -3 13

1514 AQUA MARINE BLVD2:52 pm -1 14

33703 LAKE RD2:53 pm -2 15

33325 LAKE RD2:55 pm -1 16

33247 LAKE RD2:56 pm -1 17

33223 LAKE RD2:56 pm -1 18

33081 LAKE RD2:57 pm -1 19

AVON LAKE HS PU/DO3:00 pm  0 20

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #22 MRS TOLEDO

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

22 Toledo, Sue

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  7 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  32 3

ELECTRIC BLVD & CENTENNIAL DR2:41 pm -1 4

ELECTRIC BLVD & CRESTWOOD DR2:42 pm -2 5

ELECTRIC BLVD & PARKWOOD AVE2:43 pm -2 6

ELECTRIC BLVD & FAIRFIELD RD2:43 pm -3 7

ELECTRIC BLVD & BROOKFIELD RD2:44 pm -9 8

129 AVON BELDEN RD2:46 pm -1 9

LAKE RD & LEAR RD2:50 pm -3 10

32067 LAKE RD2:50 pm -1 11

31940/31941 LAKE RD @ CLOSE QUARTERS2:51 pm -3 12

31810 LAKE RD2:52 pm -1 13

166 COVE AVE2:53 pm -3 14

COVE AVE & HIGHLAND AVE2:54 pm -2 15

139 HIGHLAND AVE2:56 pm -1 16

31747 LAKE ROAD2:57 pm -1 17

NEWBURY BLVD & SALEM CT2:58 pm -5 18

BRUNSWICK DR & ELECTRIC BLVD3:00 pm -1 19

RUFFING MONTESSORI SCHOOL3:12 pm  0 20

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #23 MR GONZALEZ

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

23 Gonzalez, Reymundo

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  2 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  19 3

408 WINDWARD WAY2:46 pm -1 4

WINDWARD WAY & TRADEWINDS DR2:47 pm  0 5

BAYVIEW DR & TRADEWINDS DR2:48 pm -3 6

BAYVIEW DR & BOUNTY WAY2:49 pm -1 7

TRADEWINDS DR & WESTWIND DR2:50 pm -1 8

BAYVIEW DR & LONG POINTE DR & WESTWIND 

DR

2:51 pm -2 9

230 SEAWARD WAY2:52 pm -2 10

WESTWIND DR & PORT CV2:54 pm -1 11

313 LONG POINTE DR2:56 pm -3 12

LONG POINTE DR & TRADEWINDS DR2:57 pm -5 13

BOUNTY WAY & LONG POINTE DR2:58 pm -2 14

LONG POINTE DR & 401 BOUNTY WY ENTRANCE2:59 pm  0 15

LEARWOOD MS PU3:03 pm  0 16

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #24 MRS GAGNON

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

24 Gagnon, Laura

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  5 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  36 3

REDWOOD BLVD & MOOREWOOD AVE2:42 pm -4 4

REDWOOD ELEMENTARY- REDWOOD CHAMPION 

PROGRAM

2:43 pm -3 5

INWOOD BLVD & REDWOOD BLVD2:44 pm -11 6

NEXT GENERATION DAYCARE - 445 AVON BELDEN 

RD - G

2:48 pm  0 7

SPINNAKER DR & WOODSTOCK DR2:49 pm -11 8

MULBERRY LN & WALNUT CT2:53 pm  0 9

MULBERRY LN & HICKORY LN2:54 pm -3 10

HICKORY LN & SYCAMORE CIR2:55 pm -4 11

KINDERCARE - 407 LEAR RD2:58 pm  0 12

CREEKSIDE DR & LEAR RD2:59 pm -5 13

LEARWOOD MS PU3:01 pm  0 14

Page 10Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #25 MRS SHERWIN

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

25 Sherwin, Diana

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  14 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  17 3

MARBROOK LN & WILLOW CIR2:44 pm -2 4

MARBROOK LN & CAMBRIDGE/WELLESLEY 

(NORTH)

2:45 pm -3 5

MARBROOK LN & WELLESLEY/HAMPTON CT 

(SOUTH)

2:46 pm -4 6

MARBROOK LN & DORCHESTER DR2:47 pm -1 7

32139 TEASEL CT2:47 pm -1 8

BUTTON BUSH & TEASEL CT2:48 pm -1 9

BUTTON BUSH & SAWMILL DR2:49 pm -4 10

SAWMILL DR & DEERFIELD -EAST2:50 pm -1 11

32145 AUGUSTA DR2:51 pm -1 12

32122 AUGUSTA DR2:51 pm -2 13

32079 COUNTRY CLUB DR2:52 pm -2 14

LEAR RD & HANDFORD BLVD2:54 pm -3 15

LEAR RD & LIBERTY ROSE DR2:55 pm -5 16

LEAR RD & MAGNOLIA LN2:56 pm -1 17

LEARWOOD MS2:58 pm  0 18

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #26 MRS ZANNY

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

26 Zanny, Cindy

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  16 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  32 3

REBECCA LN & WILLIAMS CT2:43 pm -3 4

32838 REBECCA LN2:44 pm -3 5

RYBERRY & WILDBERRY EAST2:46 pm -1 6

WOODSTOCK & BELMONT (1ST DRIVE ON RIGHT 

AFTER INTERSECTION)

2:47 pm -10 7

WOODSTOCK AVE & ALBION DR2:48 pm -10 8

ENGLISH TURN & WOODSTOCK AVE & 

TURNBERRY CT

2:49 pm -1 9

32601 DIAMONDHEAD DR2:51 pm -1 10

ENGLISH TURN & DIAMONDHEAD DR2:51 pm -2 11

DANBURY LN & ROCKWOOD CT SOUTH2:53 pm -1 12

ARMOUR RD & CAPTAINS GALLEY2:55 pm -6 13

ARMOUR RD & SCHOONER CT2:56 pm  0 14

ARMOUR RD & GURSS RD2:57 pm -2 15

GURSS RD & NANTUCKET DR2:57 pm -2 16

420 AVON POINT AVE2:59 pm -1 17

AVON POINT AVE & NANTUCKET DR3:00 pm -5 18

LEARWOOD MS PU3:05 pm  0 19

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #3 MRS SCUILLI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

03 Sciulli, Sarah

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  1 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  22 3

636 SARATOGA DR2:44 pm -1 4

MAPLEWOOD CIR & MOOREWOOD AVE2:48 pm -2 5

MOOREWOOD AVE & CANTERBURY RD2:48 pm -3 6

DURRELL AVE & DELLWOOD RD2:50 pm -4 7

DURRELL AVE & INWOOD BLVD2:51 pm -5 8

TANGLEWOOD CT & TIMBERLANE DR2:52 pm -2 9

FAIRFIELD RD & REDWOOD BLVD2:54 pm -3 10

BEACHWOOD AVE & REDWOOD BLVD2:55 pm -1 11

BEACHWOOD AVE & ELMWOOD AVE2:56 pm -2 12

AVON LAKE HS PU/DO2:58 pm  0 13

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #30 MRS DUBOSH

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

30 Dubosh, Lori

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  6 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  43 3

264 AVON BELDEN RD2:43 pm -1 4

180 AVON BELDEN RD2:46 pm -1 5

ERIEVIEW SIDEWALK (NORTH SIDE)2:47 pm  0 6

ELECTRIC BLVD & FOREST HILL DR2:48 pm -8 7

ELECTRIC BLVD & HERRMANN DR2:49 pm -10 8

ELECTRIC BLVD & MULL AVE2:53 pm -1 9

LAKEWOOD DR & S POINT DR2:54 pm -2 10

S POINT DR & TOMAHAWK DR2:55 pm -4 11

FOREST BLVD & OVERLOOK RD2:56 pm -11 12

GROVE ST & FOREST BLVD2:58 pm -6 13

GROVE ST & VANDA AVE2:59 pm -5 14

LEARWOOD MS PU/DO3:01 pm  0 15

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #31 MRS CORBO

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

31 Corbo, Tracey

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  8 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  29 3

676 LEAR ROAD2:44 pm -1 4

688 LEAR RD2:45 pm -1 5

COUNTRY CLUB DR & SAWMILL DR2:46 pm -3 6

AUGUSTA DR & OAKMONT DR2:47 pm -2 7

COUNTRY CLUB DR & FIRESTONE DR2:48 pm -1 8

32312 COUNTRY CLUB DR2:49 pm -1 9

JAYCOX RD & MARGIE LN2:50 pm -2 10

649 LANDERWOOD LN2:51 pm -1 11

612 LANDERWOOD LN2:52 pm -3 12

LANDERWOOD LN & PINEHURST DR2:53 pm -1 13

577 WEDGEWOOD DR2:53 pm -1 14

WEDGEWOOD DR & PINEHURST DR - EAST2:54 pm -5 15

WEDGEWOOD DR & DORCHESTER DR2:55 pm -6 16

WEDGEWOOD DR & QUAIL HOLLOW CIR- EAST2:57 pm -6 17

WEDGEWOOD DR& QUAIL HOLLOW CIR2:58 pm -2 18

579 JAYCOX RD3:00 pm -1 19

LEARWOOD MS PU3:04 pm  0 20

Page 11Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #32 MRS VOTRUBA

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

32 Votruba, Ashleigh

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  10 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  22 3

32745 WALKER RD/COBOS INSURANCE2:42 pm  0 4

32576 WALKER RD2:43 pm -2 5

VINTAGE PT & 32474 WALKER RD2:43 pm -1 6

32341 WALKER/BELFRY2:45 pm -3 7

CHANCELLOR CIR & WALKER RD2:46 pm -1 8

ASHLEY CIR & WALKER RD2:46 pm -1 9

519 SOUTH PORT DRIVE2:48 pm -2 10

MILLSIDE LN & TREESIDE LN2:50 pm -7 11

ARBORSIDE LN & MILLSIDE LN2:51 pm -2 12

MILLSIDE LN & BRIDGESIDE DR2:52 pm -7 13

ARBORSIDE LN & BRIDGESIDE DR2:53 pm -2 14

BRIDGESIDE DR & HAZELWOOD LN2:54 pm -2 15

31863 HAZELWOOD LANE2:55 pm -2 16

LEARWOOD MS PU/DO2:59 pm  0 17

STJOES/TROY-PM BUS #33 MRS MCKINLEY

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

33 McKinley, Diane

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY2:00 pm  0 1

ST. JOSEPH (STJ)2:15 pm  6 2

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:35 pm  29 3

527 PARKSIDE DR,2:47 pm -1 4

PARKSIDE DR & GARDENSIDE DR2:48 pm -3 5

MILLSIDE LN & PARKSIDE DR2:49 pm -2 6

BRENNANS CT & GARDENSIDE DR2:51 pm -1 7

WINDWARD WAY & LEEWARD CT2:52 pm -4 8

LEEWARD CT & REGATTA DR2:53 pm -3 9

REGATTA DR & MARITIME CT2:54 pm -2 10

REGATTA DR & COMMODORE CT2:55 pm -6 11

REGATTA DR & TRADEWINDS DR2:56 pm -1 12

BRUNSWICK DR & TRADEWINDS DR2:56 pm -3 13

BRUNSWICK DR & COMPASS CV2:57 pm -1 14

BRUNSWICK DR & TRADEWINDS NORTH2:58 pm -2 15

31706 TRADEWINDS DR2:59 pm  0 16

TRADEWINDS DR & LEEWARD CT3:00 pm -2 17

LEEWARD CT & DRIFTWOOD CT3:00 pm  0 18

31732 LEEWARD COURT3:01 pm -2 19

457 ANCHORS WEIGH3:02 pm -2 20

ST PAUL LUTHERAN SCHOOL3:16 pm  0 21

STRAPH/STPAUL/RUF-PM BUS #12 MR CAPUCINI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

12 Capucini, Mark

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY3:11 pm  0 1

ST. RAPHAEL (STR)3:35 pm  44 2

31964 LAKE ROAD3:48 pm -1 3

LAKE RD & N POINT DR-WEST3:49 pm -2 4

32122 LAKE RD3:50 pm -2 5

WALKER RD & CHANCELLOR CIR3:57 pm -1 6

HICKORY LN & SYCAMORE CIR3:58 pm -2 7

32297 PINEHURST DR4:00 pm -1 8

719 WEDGEWOOD DR4:02 pm -4 9

32290 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE4:04 pm -6 10

LEAR RD & HANDFORD BLVD4:07 pm -3 11

32077 DORECHESTER DRIVE4:08 pm -1 12

536 LEGENDS ROW4:12 pm  0 13

32404 LEGACY POINTE PKWY4:13 pm -1 14

BUCKHEAD & LEGACY POINTE PKWY4:14 pm -2 15

ENGLISH TURN & LEGACY POINTE PKWY4:15 pm -3 16

ENGLISH TURN & LONG CV4:16 pm -1 17

ENGLISH TURN & DIAMONDHEAD DR4:17 pm -2 18

32567 ENGLISH TURN4:18 pm -1 19

SIGNATURE PKWY & MUIRFIELD DR4:18 pm -3 20

WOODSTOCK AVE & ALBION DR4:19 pm -1 21

DEER RUN LN & FOX CHAPPEL LN4:22 pm -1 22

32867 TITUS HILL LN4:23 pm -1 23

32879 REBECCA LN4:24 pm -4 24

32834 REBECCA LANE4:26 pm -1 25

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:30 pm  0 26

STRAPH/STPAUL/RUF-PM BUS #19 MRS HRUSCH

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

19 Hrusch, Karen

ST. RAPHAEL (STR)3:35 pm  53 1

REGATTA DR & TRADEWINDS DR3:45 pm -5 2

REGATTA DR & MARITIME CT3:46 pm -4 3

LEEWARD CT & NEWPORT CT3:48 pm -4 4

447 WINDWARD WAY3:50 pm -2 5

BAYVIEW DR & WINDWARD WAY3:51 pm -2 6

WINDWARD WAY & LOOKOUT CT3:52 pm -6 7

331 BAYVIEW DR3:54 pm -5 8

31818 BAYVIEW DR3:55 pm -1 9

349 WESTWIND DR3:57 pm -3 10

322 WESTWIND DR3:58 pm -4 11

SEAWARD WAY & STARBOARD CV & WESTWIND 

DR

4:00 pm -1 12

192 WESTWIND DR4:01 pm -2 13

350 LONG POINTE DR4:03 pm -2 14

LONG POINTE DR & TRADEWINDS DR4:03 pm -3 15

376 BOUNTY -LAST DRIVEWAY ON TRADEWINDS 

BEFORE CORNER

4:04 pm -2 16

393 BOUNTY WAY4:05 pm  0 17

32474 WALKER RD4:09 pm -1 18

387 NANTUCKET DR4:11 pm -2 19

ARMOUR RD & CAPTAINS GALLEY4:12 pm -1 20

222 BELMAR BLVD4:18 pm -2 21

33607 PARK PL4:25 pm -1 22

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:34 pm  0 23

Page 12Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



STRAPH/STPAUL/RUF-PM BUS #22 MRS TOLEDO

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

22 Toledo, Sue

RUFFING MONTESSORI (RFM)3:31 pm  7 1

ST. RAPHAEL (STR)3:35 pm  41 2

31716 LAKE RD3:47 pm -2 3

31800 LAKE RD/COVE3:47 pm -1 4

171 HIGHLAND AVE3:49 pm -1 5

148 BRUNSWICK DR3:52 pm -2 6

TRADEWINDS  & BRUNSWICK NORTH3:52 pm -3 7

31659 TRADEWINDS DR3:53 pm -5 8

LEEWARD CT & DRIFTWOOD CT3:55 pm -2 9

465 ANCHORS WEIGH3:57 pm -5 10

NOLITA CIR & GRAMERCY4:01 pm -3 11

VENTANAS CIR & DAKOTA RUN4:03 pm -3 12

267 WILLIAMSBURG DR4:05 pm -3 13

176 JAYCOX ROAD4:07 pm -3 14

311 GREENBRIAR DR4:10 pm -1 15

DAKOTA RUN & JAYCOX RD & REDWOOD BLVD4:11 pm -7 16

406 GREENBRIAR DR4:14 pm -2 17

GREENBRIAR DR & BRANDON PL4:15 pm -2 18

BRITANNIA PKWY & NOTTINGHAM DR4:16 pm -3 19

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:23 pm  0 20

STRAPH/STPAUL/RUF-PM BUS #33 MRS MCKINLEY

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

33 McKinley, Diane

ST. PAUL LUTHERAN (STL)3:30 pm  1 1

ST. RAPHAEL (STR)3:35 pm  46 2

WINNERS CIR & JOCKEY'S CIR3:49 pm -3 3

31630 WOODBRIDGE WAY3:51 pm -9 4

WINNERS & WOODBRIDGE-WEST3:53 pm -2 5

31653 WINNERS CIR3:54 pm -2 6

DERBY WAY & WINNERS CIR3:55 pm -2 7

735 HUNT CLUB WAY3:56 pm -4 8

HORSESHOE & HUNT CLUB-WEST3:57 pm -1 9

FIELDSTONE CIR & WOODBRIDGE WAY4:00 pm -1 10

WOODBRIDGE WAY & WOODSIDE CIR4:00 pm -1 11

639 BRIDGESIDE DR4:01 pm -1 12

MILLSIDE LN & ARBORSIDE LN4:02 pm -4 13

MILLSIDE LN & TREESIDE LN4:03 pm -2 14

TREESIDE LN & HAZELWOOD LN4:04 pm -1 15

BRIDGESIDE DR & ARBORSIDE LN4:06 pm -7 16

MILLSIDE LN & PARKSIDE DR4:08 pm -3 17

565 PARKSIDE DR4:09 pm -2 18

538 PARKSIDE DR4:10 pm -2 19

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:22 pm  0 20

TROY-PM BUS #27 MRS SZILAGYI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

27 Szilagyi, Sanwa

DEPART BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY1:55 pm  0 1

TROY INTERMEDIATE (61911)2:05 pm  8 2

33364 CANTERBURY RD2:08 pm -1 3

MOORE RD & COACHMAN'S TRAIL ENTRANCE2:10 pm -1 4

438 WATERSIDE DR2:13 pm -1 5

MY FIRST SCHOOL/NEXT GENERATION DAYCARE 

-

2:17 pm -1 6

746 BROOKSIDE CIR2:25 pm -1 7

31907 PONDSIDE (2 HOUSES BEFORE 

WOODBRIDGE)

2:26 pm -1 8

609 BRIDGESIDE DR2:28 pm -1 9

108 FOREST BLVD2:34 pm -1 10

LEARWOOD MS PU/DO2:37 pm  0 11

WESTVIEW-PM BUS #05 MRS MEARS

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

05 Mears, Jane

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY (40808)3:35 pm  46 1

33379 LAKE RD3:43 pm -1 2

33361 LAKE RD3:44 pm -1 3

33247 LAKE RD & BELMAR3:44 pm -1 4

LAKE RD & ROSEWOOD DR3:46 pm -2 5

MILLER RD & ELECTRIC BLVD3:50 pm -11 6

170 MILLER RD3:52 pm -3 7

1ST STOP SIGN ON AQUA MARINE BLVD3:54 pm -4 8

710 AQUA MARINE-3RD STOP SIGN3:55 pm -1 9

600 AQUA MARINE BLVD3:56 pm -2 10

33827 LAKE RD3:57 pm -1 11

33809 LAKE RD3:58 pm -1 12

WEBBER RD & HAMPSHIRE BLVD4:05 pm -2 13

32895 FOX CHAPPEL LN4:06 pm -2 14

FOX CHAPPEL & DEER RUN SW CORNER AT 

CROSSWALK

4:07 pm -3 15

FOX CHAPPEL & DEER RUN NE CORNER4:08 pm -5 16

SORRENTO LN & WEBBER RD4:09 pm -1 17

32869 SORRENTO LN4:10 pm -1 18

32904 SORRENTO LN4:11 pm -4 19

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:18 pm  0 20

WESTVIEW-PM BUS #06 MRS STACK

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

06 Stack, Kathy

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY (40808)3:35 pm  15 1

33247 LAKE RD3:39 pm -1 2

120 PARKWOOD AVE3:40 pm -1 3

REDWOOD CHAMPIONS3:43 pm -7 4

264 AVON BELDEN RD3:46 pm -1 5

CHRIST EVANGELICA LUTHERN CHURCH BACK 

DR

3:53 pm -3 6

179 OAKWOOD DR3:59 pm -1 7

127 OAKWOOD DR4:00 pm -1 8

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:14 pm  0 9

Page 13Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt



WESTVIEW-PM BUS #07 MRS KAMAI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

07 Kamai, Melissa

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY (40808)3:35 pm  44 1

CANTERBURY RD & BELMAR BLVD3:44 pm -1 2

BELMAR BLVD & PEBBLEBROOK CT3:45 pm -14 3

BELMAR BLVD & WESTBROOKE CIR3:47 pm -6 4

BELMAR DR ON THE CIRCLE3:49 pm -1 5

33160 WEBBER RD3:52 pm -1 6

DEER RUN LN & TITUS HILL LN3:55 pm -1 7

REBECCA LN & WILLIAMS CT3:56 pm -1 8

32862 REBECCA LN3:57 pm -9 9

32830 REBECCA LN3:58 pm -3 10

32803 REBECCA LN3:59 pm -2 11

SWEET KIDDILES DAYCARE -32900 PIN OAK PKWY4:02 pm -5 12

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:05 pm  0 13

WESTVIEW-PM BUS #09 MRS HAYNES

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

09 Haynes, Natalie

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY (40808)3:35 pm  50 1

150 BELMAR BLVD3:44 pm -2 2

212 BELMAR BLVD3:45 pm -4 3

REDWOOD BLVD & CURTIS DR3:49 pm -2 4

33195 AMBLESIDE DR3:53 pm -1 5

33263 AMBLESIDE DR3:54 pm -3 6

33313 AMBLESIDE DR3:55 pm -3 7

33335 AMBLESIDE DR3:56 pm -1 8

CROSSINGS WAY & AMBLESIDE DR3:57 pm -4 9

AMBLESIDE DR & WATERFORD CT3:58 pm -6 10

CROSSINGS WAY & BAYBERRY CT3:59 pm -6 11

575 CROSSINGS WAY/ POOL PARKING4:00 pm -2 12

33552 PARK PL4:02 pm -6 13

33580 PARK PL4:04 pm -5 14

33615 PARK PL4:05 pm -5 15

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:09 pm  0 16

WESTVIEW-PM BUS #27 MRS SZILAGYI

LOCATIONTIME #Stds

27 Szilagyi, Sanwa

WESTVIEW ELEMENTARY (40808)3:35 pm  23 1

MOORE & VILLAGE ON THE GREEN/CHATHAM3:40 pm -10 2

TAYLOR AVE & BEVERLY LANE & LAYLA CT3:43 pm -6 3

KIDDIE ACADEMY3:49 pm -3 4

MIDSHIP DRIVE & CLIPPER COURT3:52 pm  0 5

MIDSHIP DRIVE & CARAVEL COURT3:53 pm  0 6

COASTAL DRIVE & MIDSHIP DRIVE3:53 pm  0 7

33010 COASTAL DR3:54 pm -1 8

KINDERCARE - 407 LEAR RD3:59 pm -3 9

GODDARD SCHOOL TOWN CENTER - 430  AVON 

BELDEN RD

4:05 pm  0 10

ARRIVE BUS GARAGE - 33480 PIN OAK PKWY4:10 pm  0 11

Page 14Routefinder Pro 12.13 We Care 14of
Trip06c.rpt


